Product Data
38MA*R
Outdoor Unit Single Zone Ductless System
Sizes 09 to 36
INDUSTRY LEADING
FEATURES / BENEFITS
A PERFECT BALANCE BETWEEN
BUDGET LIMITS, ENERGY SAVINGS AND

Refrigeration Institute), and ETL.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
BQ R
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF FAN COIL UNITS THAT
CAN BE CONNECTED TO THE OUTDOOR UNIT
B=1:1
SYSTEM TYPE
Q = HEAT PUMP
NOT USED
OUTDOOR UNIT
38 MA 309
38 = OUTDOOR UNIT
MA = MODEL
VOLTAGE
1 =115-1-60
3 = 208/230-1-60
NOMINAL CAPACITY
09 - 3/4 TON
12 - 1 TON
18 - 1-1/2 TONS
24 - 2 TONS
30 - 2-1/2 TONS
36 - 3 TONS
UNIT TYPE
R = OUTDOOR UNIT
- -
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
4
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Ease Of Installation
Low Voltage Controls S
Energy Saving Features
Stop/Start Timer S
 46°F Heating Mode (Heating Setback) S
Safety And Reliability
3 Minute Time Delay For Compressor S
Over Current Protection For Compressor S
Condenser High Temp Protection  in Cooling Mode S
Ease Of Service And Maintenance
Diagnostics S
Liquid Line Pressure Taps S
Application Flexibility
Crankcase Heater S
 Base pan Heater  S
Legend
S Standard
A Accessory
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORY NO. DESCRIPTION FOR MODELS
53DS-900---089
INSULATED 25’ LINE
SET - 1/4” X 3/8”
SIZE 09
53DS-900---008
INSULATED 25’ LINE
SET - 1/4“ X 1/2”
SIZES 12, 18
OUTDOOR UNITS
Crankcase Heater
The crankcase heater is standard on all unit sizes. Heater clamps